
Bulletin No. 1012 

Friday 13th May 2022 

@LadyLanePark 

Dear parents, 
 
Most of our Junior pupils have been sitting assessments in Maths & English this week and I must say I 
am very proud of how everyone has shown such dedication to their learning.  UVI in particular have 
impressed me in their attitude towards their SATs this week, they all deserve a rest this weekend!   
 
Good luck to our Upper Junior girls, who are heading off to Highfield Prep for a football fixture this 
afternoon. In training, they have really developed their skill and we are sure they will play well as a 
team.  Next week our Form 4 & 5 pupils head off to Malham for their first residential and I know there 
are lots of very excited pupils (and staff) in school. I know they will all have a fabulous time and look 
forward to hearing all about their adventures when they return. 
 
As we approach the Spring term break, we are all looking forward to our Kings & Queens day next 
Friday. Mrs Thompson is busy planning a wonderful Jubilee Party Lunch and all our staff are having a 
great time preparing their costumes! It will be a fun end to a lovely half term.  
 
For Early Years & Infant parents, please watch out for information about booking your tickets for the 
Infant Summer Celebration performances, coming via email today. 
 
Don’t forget that our Nursery is open all year round now, so if you have a younger child who is 
attending please do let Mrs Kernick know on Class Dojo.  Holiday Club is open for all other pupils from 
Monday 23rd May– Friday 27th May, run by Mr Rawling and promises to be lots of fun as always. You are 
able to book on a session basis, so if you would like to find out more please contact Mrs Wright on 
secretary@ladylanepark.co.uk or use the booking form via the text send out to you all via T2P. 
 
 
 
Have a lovely weekend 
Mr Saunders & The Staff at Lady Lane Park School & Nursery 

mailto:secretary@ladylanepark.co.uk


Lady Lane Park School & Nursery Menu 
Week: Monday 16th May – Friday 20th May 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Meatballs in 
Tomato Sauce  

&  
Pasta 

Cottage Pie  
&   

Vegetables 

Chicken Korma  
& 

Rice 

Cowboy 
Casserole  

&  
Potatoes 

 
 
 
 
 

Kings & Queen 
Jubilee Party 

Lunch 
 

Banoffee Pie Sponge & 
Custard 

Ice Cream Rice Pudding  
& Jam 

Quorn & Halal  
Option 

 

 
Vegetarian 

Option 

 
Quorn & Halal  

Option 

 
Quorn & Halal  

Option 

  
Quorn & Halal  

Option 

Congratulations to the Form 5 

pupils who have moved 

up to their next level of grading 

of Karate last Sunday. 

 

(Yorkshire Karate Academy 

- Sensei Khuram Ilyas.) 

 

Well done to you all  

Form 1 have been 
carefully 

monitoring their 
caterpillars. 

 
We can’t wait to 

see them change! 



Dates for the Diary 2022 
 

May 

   Monday 16th – Thursday 19th May – Form 4/5 Residential to Malham 

   Tuesday 17th –  Nursery Stay & Play Session 9.30am-10.30am 

   Wednesday 18th – U11 Girls Cricket away at Giggleswick 

   Friday 20th May – The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebration ‘Kings & Queens’ Fancy Dress 

                             -  School Closes for Spring Bank Holiday 

June  

   Monday 6th June – School opens to all pupils 

   Tuesday 7th June – Form 3 Trip to Skipton Castle 

   Friday 10th June  - Junior Department’s Royal Variety Performance at The Bingley Arts Centre 

   Tuesday 14th June – LVI Countryside Day at Harrogate Show Ground 

   Wednesday 15th June – Form 2 trip to Nell Bank 

   Thursday 16th June – Nursery Stay & Play Session 9.30am-10.30am 

   Friday 17th June – Footsteps at The Bingley Arts Centre 

   Monday 20th – Friday 24th June – UVI & LVI Trip to Plas Menai 

   Tuesday 21st June  - Form 1 trip to Harewood House 

   Monday 27th June – End of Year Reports to Parents 

   Tuesday 28th June – Parents’ Consultations (6.00-8.00pm) 

           - LVI Charlie & The Chocolate Factory Event at Giggleswick 

   Wednesday 29th June – Sports Day 

   Thursday 30th June - Parents’ Consultations (4.00-6.00pm) 

July 

   Friday 1st July – Reserve Sports Day & Friends Summer Disco 

   Monday 4th July – Kindergarten Trip to Tropical World 

                              - F1,2 & 3 Form Picnics & Prize Giving 

   Tuesday 5th July – Infant Celebration Performance 1 

   Wednesday 6th July – Infant Celebration Performance 2  

               - F4, F5 & LVI Transition Day (Bradford Schools Transition Day to Y7) 

   Thursday 7th – Nursery Trip to The Farm 

                   - Junior Form Picnics & Prize Giving 

   Friday 8th July – School Closes for Summer 

September  

   Wednesday 7th – Welcome evening for all parents 6.00pm 






